140296-4 REV. 1 PWA, EON515 EON515
E.C.N REV DATE DWN PE CM
1 06/06/08 TRW EB
THE FOLLOWING CHANGES:C503 WAS OPEN,R17 WAS 3.4K,
R18 WAS 5.23K, R645 WAS 49.9K, R644 WAS 499K, R600
WAS 17.8K, R614 WAS 100, C608 WAS 1000PF, R640 WAS
10K, R638 WAS OPEN, R616 WAS 100K, NOTE 1 AND 2
CHANGED TO REV 4, NOTE 7 ADDED, W1 WAS 140636-1,

140296-4 REV. 1 PWA, EON515 EON515
 REF. DES.  CPN DESCRIPTION  MAP LOC.
C3 OPEN F 5
C4 103418-103J1 CAP, 0.01UF 5% 100V X7R 0603 F 5
C5 133875-1 CAP, 1UF 10% 10V X7R 0805 SMT F 4
C6 103418-103J1 CAP, 0.01UF 5% 100V X7R 0603 F 5
C7 103418-103J1 CAP, 0.01UF 5% 100V X7R 0603 F 5
C8 130615-1 CAP, 1UF 16V X7R 10% 1206 SMT F 5
C9 A11427-104K2 .1UF 50V CHIP CAP 10% 0805 X7R F 5
C10 A11427-104K2 .1UF 50V CHIP CAP 10% 0805 X7R F 4
C11 A11427-104K2 .1UF 50V CHIP CAP 10% 0805 X7R F 4
C12 A11427-104K2 .1UF 50V CHIP CAP 10% 0805 X7R F 5
C13 A11427-104K2 .1UF 50V CHIP CAP 10% 0805 X7R F 2
C99 133875-1 CAP, 1UF 10% 10V X7R 0805 SMT K 2
C299 A11427-104K2 .1UF 50V CHIP CAP 10% 0805 X7R F 4
C300 A11369-220J1 CAP, 22PF 50V 5% 0603 NPO K 2
C301 A11369-221J1 CAP, 220PF 50V 5% NPO 0603 T/R K 2
C302 A11369-221J1 CAP, 220PF 50V 5% NPO 0603 T/R K 2
C303 135505-1 CAP, 0.1UF 25V 10% X7R 0603 K 2
C304 135505-1 CAP, 0.1UF 25V 10% X7R 0603 K 2
C305 A11369-102J1 CAP, 1000PF 5% 50V NPO 0603 K 2
C306 A11369-102J1 CAP, 1000PF 5% 50V NPO 0603 K 2
C307 A11369-332J5 CAP, 3300PF 5% 50V SMT 1206 K 2
C308 133875-1 CAP, 1UF 10% 10V X7R 0805 SMT J 2
C309 A11369-391J1 CAP, 390PF 50V 5% NPO 0603 T/R K 3
C310 A11369-221J1 CAP, 220PF 50V 5% NPO 0603 T/R K 4
C311 A11369-221J1 CAP, 220PF 50V 5% NPO 0603 T/R K 3
C312 A11369-102J1 CAP, 1000PF 5% 50V NPO 0603 K 3
C313 A11369-221J1 CAP, 220PF 50V 5% NPO 0603 T/R K 3
C314 126539-1 10UF 16V 5.5MM HIGH SMD K 3
C315 A11369-221J1 CAP, 220PF 50V 5% NPO 0603 T/R K 3
C316 137422-1 CAP, 0.01UF 25V 5% NPO 1206 K 3
C317 137422-1 CAP, 0.01UF 25V 5% NPO 1206 K 3
C318 A11369-220J1 CAP, 22PF 50V 5% 0603 NPO K 4
C319 133875-1 CAP, 1UF 10% 10V X7R 0805 SMT J 3
C320 135505-1 CAP, 0.1UF 25V 10% X7R 0603 J 3
C321 A11369-680J1 CAP, 68PF 5% 50V NPO 0603 J 3
C322 OPEN J 3
C323 133875-1 CAP, 1UF 10% 10V X7R 0805 SMT J 3
C324 135505-1 CAP, 0.1UF 25V 10% X7R 0603 J 4
C325 A11369-680J1 CAP, 68PF 5% 50V NPO 0603 J 3
C326 OPEN J 4
C327 A11369-101J1 100PF 50V 5% NPO 0603 K 2
C328 137422-1 CAP, 0.01UF 25V 5% NPO 1206 K 2
C329 A11369-221J1 CAP, 220PF 50V 5% NPO 0603 T/R K 2
C330 A11369-221J1 CAP, 220PF 50V 5% NPO 0603 T/R K 2
C331 A11369-221J1 CAP, 220PF 50V 5% NPO 0603 T/R J 2
C332 A11369-221J1 CAP, 220PF 50V 5% NPO 0603 T/R J 2
C333 A11369-221J1 CAP, 220PF 50V 5% NPO 0603 T/R J 2
C334 A11369-221J1 CAP, 220PF 50V 5% NPO 0603 T/R J 2
C335 A11369-221J1 CAP, 220PF 50V 5% NPO 0603 T/R J 2
C336 A11369-222J2 CAP, 2200PF 50V NPO 5% 0805 J 3
C337 A11369-222J2 CAP, 2200PF 50V NPO 5% 0805 K 3
C338 A11369-222J2 CAP, 2200PF 50V NPO 5% 0805 J 3
C339 A11369-221J1 CAP, 220PF 50V 5% NPO 0603 T/R J 3
C340 A11369-221J1 CAP, 220PF 50V 5% NPO 0603 T/R J 3
C341 A11369-221J1 CAP, 220PF 50V 5% NPO 0603 T/R J 2
C342 A11369-221J1 CAP, 220PF 50V 5% NPO 0603 T/R J 2
140296-4_1 BOM EON 515 Output .xls
R04.1CDE-004_(Fm) JAW 10/6/01 CROWN AUDIO, INC. ELKHART, IN. 2 OF 12
140296-4 REV. 1 PWA, EON515 EON515
C343 A11427-103K1 0.01UF 50V 10% X7R MLC 0603 K 3
C344 A11427-103K1 0.01UF 50V 10% X7R MLC 0603 K 3
C345 A11427-103K1 0.01UF 50V 10% X7R MLC 0603 K 2
C346 A11427-103K1 0.01UF 50V 10% X7R MLC 0603 J 3
C347 A11427-103K1 0.01UF 50V 10% X7R MLC 0603 J 2
C348 A11427-103K1 0.01UF 50V 10% X7R MLC 0603 J 2
C349 A11427-103K1 0.01UF 50V 10% X7R MLC 0603 K 2
C350 A11369-5R6D1 CAP, 5.6PF +/-.5PF 50V NPO 0603 K 3
C365 A11427-334J5 0.33UF 50V 5% X7R 1206 T/R I 3
C366 A11427-104K2 .1UF 50V CHIP CAP 10% 0805 X7R I 3
C367 A11427-104K2 .1UF 50V CHIP CAP 10% 0805 X7R H 3
C368 A11427-104K2 .1UF 50V CHIP CAP 10% 0805 X7R I 3
C369 A11427-104K2 .1UF 50V CHIP CAP 10% 0805 X7R I 3

C608 A11427-104K2 .1UF 50V CHIP CAP 10% 0805 X7R D 3
C610 131310-2 CAP,1200UF 200VDC PC MNT ELECT A 3
140296-4_1 BOM EON 515 Output .xls
R04.1CDE-004_(Fm) JAW 10/6/01 CROWN AUDIO, INC. ELKHART, IN. 3 OF 12
140296-4 REV. 1 PWA, EON515 EON515
C611 131310-2 CAP,1200UF 200VDC PC MNT ELECT B 2
C612 A10434-333JD .033UF 250V 5% MTL POLY FILM A 2
C613 A10434-333JD .033UF 250V 5% MTL POLY FILM B 3
C614 134382-1 CAP, 0.047UF 5% 400V POLYESTER A 1
C615 134382-1 CAP, 0.047UF 5% 400V POLYESTER D 2
C616 134382-1 CAP, 0.047UF 5% 400V POLYESTER C 2
C617 A11369-101J1 100PF 50V 5% NPO 0603 E 2
C618 102242-1 10UF 35V SMT ELECTROLYTIC CAP C 4
C619 127075-1 CAP, 100UF 16V 20% ALUM SMT C 4
C620 A11427-104K2 .1UF 50V CHIP CAP 10% 0805 X7R G 5
C622 A11369-102F2 1000PF 50V 1% CHIP CAP D 2
C623 A11427-104K2 .1UF 50V CHIP CAP 10% 0805 X7R E 2
C624 A11427-104K2 .1UF 50V CHIP CAP 10% 0805 X7R D 2
C625 A11427-104K2 .1UF 50V CHIP CAP 10% 0805 X7R D 2
C626 A11427-104K2 .1UF 50V CHIP CAP 10% 0805 X7R D 2
C627 A11427-224J5 0.22UF 50V 5% X7R 1206 T/R D 1
C628 A11427-224J5 0.22UF 50V 5% X7R 1206 T/R D 2
C629 133869-1 CAP, 150PF 5% 500V NPO RAD T/R C 2
C630 133869-1 CAP, 150PF 5% 500V NPO RAD T/R B 3
C631 138885-1 CAP, 0.082UF 600VDC C 3

Q368 131047-1 TRANSISTOR, KSA1298 PNP SOT-23 I 2
Q369 131046-1 TRANSISTOR, KSC3265 NPN SOT-23 I 2
Q370 140093-1 MOSFET, P CH 60V 17A TO220 I 3*
Q371 138547-1 MOSFET, N CH 60V 30A TO220 I 3*
Q372 140093-1 MOSFET, P CH 60V 17A TO220 H 3*
Q373 138547-1 MOSFET, N CH 60V 30A TO220 H 3*
Q601 131046-1 TRANSISTOR, KSC3265 NPN SOT-23 D 1
Q602 131047-1 TRANSISTOR, KSA1298 PNP SOT-23 D 1
Q603 131046-1 TRANSISTOR, KSC3265 NPN SOT-23 D 2
Q604 131047-1 TRANSISTOR, KSA1298 PNP SOT-23 D 2
Q605 138424-1 IGBT, 20A 600V TRENCH W/DIODE C 1*
Q606 138424-1 IGBT, 20A 600V TRENCH W/DIODE D 2*
Q607 103192-1 SOT-223 NPN 300V 500MA 50MHZ H 5
Q608 131046-1 TRANSISTOR, KSC3265 NPN SOT-23 D 3
Q612 131046-1 TRANSISTOR, KSC3265 NPN SOT-23 D 2
R9 A11368-23710 2.37K 1/16W 1% 0603 F 5
R10 A11368-10040 RES, 1.00 MOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 F 4
R11 A11368-10030 RES, 100.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 F 5
R12 A11368-49910 RES, 4.99 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 F 5
R13 A11368-10030 RES, 100.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 F 5
R14 A11368-10030 RES, 100.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 F 5
R15 A11368-49910 RES, 4.99 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 F 5
R16 A11368-29421 29.4 KOHM .1W 1% 0805 T/R F 4
R17 A11368-73211 7.32K 0.10W 1% MF 0805 F 4
R18 A11368-59011 RES, 5.90K 1% 0.1W SMT 0805 F 4
R19 A11368-27010 2.7K 1/16W 1% 0603 F 5
R20 A11368-20010 RES, 2.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 F 5
R21 A11368-20010 RES, 2.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 F 5
R22 A11368-13020 RES, 13K OHM 1% 1/16W 0603 F 5
R23 A11368-10030 RES, 100.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 F 5
R24 A11368-10020 RES, 10.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 F 5
R25 A11368-10030 RES, 100.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 F 5
R26 A11368-10040 RES, 1.00 MOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 F 4
R27 A11368-10040 RES, 1.00 MOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 F 4
R99 A11368-10R01 10 OHM .1W 1% 0805 T/R K 3
R299 A11368-10030 RES, 100.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 H 2
R300 A11368-22R11 22.1 OHM 0.1W 1% 0805 T/R K 2
R301 A11368-40210 RES, 4.02 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 K 2
R302 A11368-20010 RES, 2.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 K 2
R303 A11368-10000 RES, 100 OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 K 2
R304 A11368-15020 RES, 15K OHM 1% 1/16W 0603 K 2
R305 A11368-82500 RES, 825 OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 K 2
R306 A11368-15020 RES, 15K OHM 1% 1/16W 0603 K 2
R307 A11368-68111 6.81K 0.10W 1% CHIP 0805 K 2
R308 A11368-49930 RES, 499 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 J 2
R309 A11368-10030 RES, 100.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 J 2
R310 A11368-10030 RES, 100.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 J 2
R311 A11368-24910 RES, 2.49 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 K 4
R312 A11368-82500 RES, 825 OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 K 4
R313 A11368-24910 RES, 2.49 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 K 4
R314 A11368-82500 RES, 825 OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 K 4
R315 A11368-10020 RES, 10.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 K 3
R316 A11368-10020 RES, 10.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 K 3
R317 A11368-20020 RES, 20.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 K 3
R318 A11368-15020 RES, 15K OHM 1% 1/16W 0603 K 3
R319 A11368-84510 RES, 8.45 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 K 3
R320 A11368-15020 RES, 15K OHM 1% 1/16W 0603 K 3
R321 A11368-30110 3.01KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 T/R K 3
140296-4_1 BOM EON 515 Output .xls
R04.1CDE-004_(Fm) JAW 10/6/01 CROWN AUDIO, INC. ELKHART, IN. 6 OF 12
140296-4 REV. 1 PWA, EON515 EON515
R322 A11368-24910 RES, 2.49 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 K 3
R327 A11368-10010 RES, 1.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 K 3
R328 A11368-10030 RES, 100.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 K 3
R329 A11368-24910 RES, 2.49 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 K 4
R330 A11368-24910 RES, 2.49 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 K 4
R331 A11368-24910 RES, 2.49 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 K 3
R332 A11368-24910 RES, 2.49 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 K 3
R333 A11368-24910 RES, 2.49 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 K 4
R334 A11368-24910 RES, 2.49 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 K 4
R335 A11368-12410 RES, 1.24K OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 K 3
R336 A11368-12410 RES, 1.24K OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 K 4
R337 A11368-49R90 RES, 49.9 OHM 1% 1/16W 0603 J 3
R338 A11368-49R90 RES, 49.9 OHM 1% 1/16W 0603 J 4
R339 A11368-56200 562 OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 J 3
R340 A11368-56200 562 OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 J 3
R341 A11368-56200 562 OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 J 4
R342 A11368-56200 562 OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 J 3
R343 A11368-20020 RES, 20.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 K 3
R344 A11368-49910 RES, 4.99 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 K 2
R345 A11368-49900 RES, 499 OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 K 2
R346 A11368-24910 RES, 2.49 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 J 2
R347 A11368-24910 RES, 2.49 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 J 2
R348 A11368-23201 232OHM .1W 1% 0805 T/R J 2
R349 A11368-24910 RES, 2.49 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 J 2
R350 A11368-24910 RES, 2.49 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 J 2
R351 A11368-49910 RES, 4.99 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 J 2
R352 A11368-20020 RES, 20.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 J 2
R353 A11368-49910 RES, 4.99 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 J 2
R354 A11368-20020 RES, 20.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 J 2
R355 A11368-20020 RES, 20.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 K 3
R356 A11368-24910 RES, 2.49 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 K 3
R357 A11368-24910 RES, 2.49 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 J 3
R358 A11368-24910 RES, 2.49 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 J 3
R359 A11368-49910 RES, 4.99 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 J 3
R360 A11368-19120 RES, 19.1 K OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 J 3
R361 A11368-49910 RES, 4.99 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 J 3
R362 A11368-19120 RES, 19.1 K OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 J 3
R363 A11368-10030 RES, 100.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 K 5
R365 A11368-22R11 22.1 OHM 0.1W 1% 0805 T/R I 3
R366 A11368-22R11 22.1 OHM 0.1W 1% 0805 T/R I 3
R367 A11368-22R11 22.1 OHM 0.1W 1% 0805 T/R I 3
R368 A11368-49900 RES, 499 OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 I 1
R369 A11368-49900 RES, 499 OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 I 1
R370 A11368-10010 RES, 1.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 I 2
R371 A11368-15020 RES, 15K OHM 1% 1/16W 0603 I 2
R372 A11368-10030 RES, 100.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 I 2
R373 A11368-10R00 RES, 10 OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 I 2
R374 A11368-10R00 RES, 10 OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 I 2
R375 A11368-20030 RES, 200 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 I 3
R376 A11368-24R91 RES, 24.9 OHM 1% 0.1W 0805 I 3
R377 A11368-84R51 RES, 84.5 OHM 1% 0.10W 0805 I 3
R378 A11368-10010 RES, 1.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 I 3
R379 A11368-10010 RES, 1.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 I 2
R380 A11368-84R51 RES, 84.5 OHM 1% 0.10W 0805 H 3
R381 A11368-24R91 RES, 24.9 OHM 1% 0.1W 0805 H 3
R382 A11368-20030 RES, 200 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 I 3
R383 132559-1 RES, 8.2 OHM 5% 2W RADIAL I 6
R384 132559-1 RES, 8.2 OHM 5% 2W RADIAL I 6
R385 A11368-10010 RES, 1.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 H 2
140296-4_1 BOM EON 515 Output .xls
R04.1CDE-004_(Fm) JAW 10/6/01 CROWN AUDIO, INC. ELKHART, IN. 7 OF 12
140296-4 REV. 1 PWA, EON515 EON515
R386 A11368-10010 RES, 1.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 H 2
R401 A11368-24910 RES, 2.49 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 J 4
R402 A11368-82500 RES, 825 OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 J 4
R403 A11368-82500 RES, 825 OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 J 4
R404 A11368-24910 RES, 2.49 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 J 4
R405 A11368-36510 RES, 3.65 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 J 5
R406 A11368-10020 RES, 10.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 J 5
R407 A11368-10010 RES, 1.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 K 5
R408 A11368-75000 RES, 750 OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 K 5
R409 A11368-97610 RES, 9.76 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 K 5
R414 A11368-20021 20.KOHM .1W 1% CHIP 0805 J 5
R415 A11368-20020 RES, 20.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 K 5
R416 A11368-30120 RES, 30.1 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 K 5
R417 125360-1 10 OHM 5W 5% WIREWOUND J 4
R511 A11368-20011 2.0K, 0.10W 1% MF 0805 F 1
R512 A11368-10041 1M OHM .1W 1% CHIP 0805 F 1
R600 A11368-20021 20.KOHM .1W 1% CHIP 0805 D 3
R601 A11368-33233 RES, 332KOHM 1% 0.25W 1210 B 5
R602 A11368-33233 RES, 332KOHM 1% 0.25W 1210 B 5
R603 A11371-8235 82K OHM 5% 1W 2512 T/R A 2
R604 A11371-8235 82K OHM 5% 1W 2512 T/R B 2
R605 A11371-5R11 5.1 OHM 0.1W 5% 0805 SMT B 1
R606 A11371-5R11 5.1 OHM 0.1W 5% 0805 SMT B 1
R607 A11371-5R11 5.1 OHM 0.1W 5% 0805 SMT B 1
R608 A11368-10010 RES, 1.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 D 3
R609 A11368-10001 100 OHM 1% 0805 RES T/R D 3
R610 A11368-10R00 RES, 10 OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 D 3
R611 A11368-33233 RES, 332KOHM 1% 0.25W 1210 B 5
R612 A11368-10021 10K 1/10W 1% SMD 0805 T/R D 3
R613 A11368-10020 RES, 10.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 D 3
R614 A11368-10020 RES, 10.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 D 3
R615 A11368-10020 RES, 10.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 E 2
R616 A11368-49920 RES, 49.9 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 D 2
R617 A11368-45310 RES, 4.53 K OHM .0625W 1% 0603 T/R D 2
R618 A11368-10R00 RES, 10 OHM 1/16W 1% 0603 D 2
R619 A11368-33233 RES, 332KOHM 1% 0.25W 1210 D 3
R620 A11368-33233 RES, 332KOHM 1% 0.25W 1210 D 3
R621 A11368-20511 RES, 2.05KOHM 1% 0.1W 0805 C 4
R622 A11368-13021 13 KOHM 0.1W 1% 0805 T/R C 4
R623 A11368-10010 RES, 1.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 D 2
R624 A11368-10010 RES, 1.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 D 2
R625 A11368-49R91 RES, 49.9 OHM 1% 0.1W SMT 0805 D 1
R626 A11368-10R03 10 OHM 0.25W 1% 1210 T/R D 1
R627 A11368-49R91 RES, 49.9 OHM 1% 0.1W SMT 0805 D 2
R628 A11368-10R03 10 OHM 0.25W 1% 1210 T/R D 2
R629 A11371-1615 160 OHM 5% 1W 2512 C 2
R630 A11371-1615 160 OHM 5% 1W 2512 C 2
R631 A11371-1615 160 OHM 5% 1W 2512 C 1
R632 A11371-1615 160 OHM 5% 1W 2512 C 1
R633 A11371-1615 160 OHM 5% 1W 2512 C 3
R634 A11371-1615 160 OHM 5% 1W 2512 C 3
R635 A11371-1615 160 OHM 5% 1W 2512 C 3
R636 A11371-1615 160 OHM 5% 1W 2512 C 3
R637 OPEN D 2
R638 A11368-10030 RES, 100.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 E 2
R640 A11368-30120 RES, 30.1 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 E 2
R641 A11368-30113 RES, 3.01KOHM 1% 0.25W 1210 G 5
R642 A11368-10020 RES, 10.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 D 3
R643 A11368-33011 3.3KOHM .1W 1% 0805 T/R C 4
140296-4_1 BOM EON 515 Output .xls
R04.1CDE-004_(Fm) JAW 10/6/01 CROWN AUDIO, INC. ELKHART, IN. 8 OF 12
140296-4 REV. 1 PWA, EON515 EON515
R644 A11368-10040 RES, 1.00 MOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 D 3
R645 A11368-20010 RES, 2.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 D 3
R646 A11368-10040 RES, 1.00 MOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 D 3
R647 A11371-0R04 0 OHM 1/2W 5% 2010 T/R F 3
R648 A11371-0R04 0 OHM 1/2W 5% 2010 T/R E 5
R649 A11371-3923 3.9K .25W 5% 1210 T/R F 3
R650 A11371-3923 3.9K .25W 5% 1210 T/R F 3
R651 OPEN D 1
R652 A11371-0R00 RES, 0 OHM 0603 50 MILOHM MAX D 1
R653 OPEN D 1
R654 A11371-0R00 RES, 0 OHM 0603 50 MILOHM MAX D 1
R655 A11368-10020 RES, 10.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 D 3
R656 A11368-10020 RES, 10.0 KOHM 1/16W 1% 0603 D 3